Exercise Price (as defined below) then in effect, pursuant to this Warrant to Purchase American Depositary Shares (“ADSs”) (including any Warrants to Purchase ADSs issued in exchange, 
transfer or replacement hereof, the “Warrant”), at any time or times on or after the Issuance Date , but not after 11:59 p.m., New York time, on the Expiration Date (as defined below), One Million 
Six Hundred Thousand (1,600,000) ADSs (the “Warrant ADSs”).  For purposes of clarification, each ADS represents ten ordinary shares, par value NIS 0.01 per share (the “Ordinary Shares”), 
of the Company.  Except as otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms in this Warrant shall have the meanings set forth in Section 16.